UNDERTAKING

То:	Ontario Securities Commission British Columbia Securities Commission
	(together, the "Securities Regulators")
Re:	RDARS Inc. (the "Corporation") Final Prospectus dated August 26, 2022 (the "Final Prospectus")

The Corporation hereby undertakes, pursuant to subparagraph 9.2(a)(xii) of National Instrument 41-101-General Prospectus Requirements ("NI 41-101"), to file with the Securities Regulators any agreement or contract referred to in subparagraphs 4.2(a)(ii) and (iv) and any material contract under subparagraph 9.1(1)(a)(iii) of NI 44-101 which has not been executed before the filing of the Final Prospectus, but will be executed on or before the completion of the distribution of securities under the Final Prospectus, promptly and in any event no later than seven days after the execution of the agreement, contract or material contract.

The Corporation hereby undertakes, pursuant to subparagraph 9.2(a)(xii.1) of NI 41-101, to file with the Securities Regulators any document referred to in subparagraph 9.1(1)(a)(ii) of NI 41-101 which does not need to be executed in order to become effective and has not become effective before the filing of the Final Prospectus, but will become effective on or before the completion of the distribution of securities under the Final Prospectus, promptly and in any event no later than seven days after the document becomes effective.

Dated as of August 26, 2022.

Yours truly,

RDARS INC.

Signed "Charles Zwebner"

Per: Charles Zwebner Chief Executive Officer